DEC. 2.2003_ 9:37AM	HP LEGAL	NO 301P 1		
FEO. 2. 2005_ 7.57//// DRM PTO-1595	III	U.S. DEPARTURE, IT OF JMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
-31-92	RECORDATION FORM	M COVER SHEET		
	PATENTS O			
Name of conveying party(ie	s):	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(les):</li></ol>		
Magnus Karlsson		HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.		
Christos Karamanolis	ļ	20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070		
	'	Tiodaton, 174		
dditional name(s) of conveying part	wijas) attached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No		
. Nature of Conveying part	/fies/ accounts			
X Assignment	Merg <b>e</b> r	Change of Name		
Security Agreeme	nt Other			
xecution Date(s): 10/30/03,	<del></del>			
. Application number(s) or p				
f this document is being file	d together with a new app	lication, execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Application No.: 10/698,182	Date Filed: 1	10/30/03		
Confirmation No.:		bers attached? NO		
	v to whom correspondence	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
o. Name and address of part concerning document sho	uld be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$440.33		
HEWLETT-PACKARD COI P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account		
Port donne, done,		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowled true copy of the original doc	ge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
	21km	Dec 01, 2003		
Tiffany Turner	Signature	Date		
Name of Person Signing	• •	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/				
Mail document to be record	Do Not de ed with required cover she Mail Stop Assign Director of the US	etach this portion set information to: ment Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office O Box 1450 Fia, VA 22313-1450		
	Alexandr	PATENT		

∘7000<del>54</del>7:59

REEL: 014168 FRAME: 0838

-NO. 301-----P. 3-

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200311961-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for latter Datast of the United States and Indiana.

application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:					
METHOD OF SELECTING HEURISTIC CLASS FOR DATA PLACEMENT					
				10/19/02	
Filing date:	<i>10/3</i> 0/03	<u></u> .	Application No.: _	10/698182	
continuations Letters Paten may be grant Patent.	vention(s) and improve s-in-part (C-I-P's), division at, and any and all Letters ted thereon or therefor; a	nais, and rene Patent of the and any reissi	wais of and substitution of and substitution of and substitution of an articles, or reexamination of an articles.	of countries foreign the ons, or extensions of s	reto which aid Letters
country, to be the full end of extended, as assignment,	dditionally authorize HPD be held and enjoyed by HI of the term or terms for v s fully and entirely as the and transfer not been ma	PDC, its succi which said Let ne same wou de;	essors, assigns, nor Iters Patent respect Id have been held	ively may be granted, i and enjoyed by me/u	reissued or s had this
that I/we hat covenant and eliver all stimprovement legal representing steps legal procees C-I-P's, reiss everything pand enforce, in any and	e hereby covenant that I/Nove not executed and will dagree that I/we will, eauch papers as may be ref(s), said application and entatives, and I/we agreed invention(s) or improvedings, to sign all lawful sue and foreign application ossible to aid HPDC, its for its or their own benefield and assistance are paid by	not execute ich time a requecessary or said Letters Pe to communiement(s), said papers, to e successors, a successors, afit, proper palhe expenses	any agreement in cuest is made, and videsirable to perfect attent, to HPDC, its ideate to HPDC, or application and sakecute all disclaims it rightful oaths are assigns, nominees a sent protection for sakent protection fo	without undue delay, extending the title to said inversecessors, assigns, noted to its nominee, all known to its nominee, all known to test and divisionals, correst and divisionals, condinger and generations, and generations, and legal representative and legal representative	kecute and ntion(s) or ominees or nown facts stify in any itinuations, grally to do s to obtain ovement(s)
States and a patents on a any and all the United 3	ve hereby authorize and r any official of any country applications as aforesaid, Letters Patent for said inv States which may be iss with the terms of this ass	r or countries to issue to Hi rention(s) or in ued and gran	Toreign to the Unite PDC, as assignee of	the entire right, title a uding any and all Letter	nd interest, s Patent of
	ther authorize and direct t tion now identified by the nave been made known to	A STINENOV ON	ckei numbet and d	UR 35( 10(U) 86447 43 4	Marie Ar core
My	NESS WHEREOF, I/we her ature (Seal)	Date A	ssignment Signed:	0/30/03 _	<del></del>
Inventor's Type	ature (Séal) ed Name: <u>M</u> agous Karlsson		Date Application	Signed: 10/30/05	<del>)</del>
State of	,			·	
County of	)	) \$8.:			
personally kno	this day of win or proved to me on the b assignment to be his/her free ad	pasis of satisfact	nally appearedMagn ory evidence to be the		who is the foregoing
				Notary Public	

My commission expires:

TNO. 301 — P. 4

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

~///	1 1	1-01-03
1 Sley of in	<u>~'/</u>	
Inventor's Signature (So	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	10/20/2003
Inventor's Typed Name:	Christos Karamanolis	Date Application Signed: (0/50/2005
State of	)	
Clare 5.	) ss.:	
County of	)	
personally known or D	_ day of roved to me on the basis of nt to be his/her free act and de	, personally appeared <u>Christos Karamanolis</u> who is satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing sed.
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
		Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (S	eal)	Date / totagiment + 5
		Date Application Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name	<u></u>	
State of	) ) ss.:	
County of	)	
-	JE	personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing
nersonally known of I	proved to me on the basis of ant to be his/her free act and d	satisfactory evidence to be the person who admits a set of the
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
		Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (S	osai)	Data A _ U_atian Olapad
Inventor's Typed Name	e:	Date Application Signed:
State of	)	
Occupies of	) \$5.: \	
County of	,	who is
Before me this personally known or instrument of assignm	day of proved to me on the basis of ent to be his/her free act and d	, personally appeared who is satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing leed.
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 02/03 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: <u>014168 FRAME: 0840</u>